VanEck Europe Capital Markets



The VanEck Europe Capital Markets team recognizes the importance of efficient, cost-effective trade execution, which can influence the decision to invest in a specific Exchange-Traded Fund (ETF). We are committed to supporting our investors with any operational queries they may have regarding the buying or selling of VanEck's exchange-traded products listed in Europe.

Active Engagement for Seamless Operations

We take an active approach, not just monitoring liquidity and pricing, but also continuously engaging with Authorised Participants (APs) and liquidity providers. This interaction is aimed at maintaining a robust and responsive market environment for our products.

Market Making

Flow Traders B.V., our contractual market maker, works to support the availability of our products on major European stock exchanges. Their role is fundamental, but they are part of a larger network. Various other APs also contribute to the active quoting of VanEck products, providing you with diverse avenues for efficient trading. For a complete overview, a full list of these active APs is available on the subsequent page.

Enhanced Decision-Making with Pre-Trade Analysis

Pre-trade analysis is available upon request to help ensure you are equipped with the right information at the right time before accessing the market. We focus on offering our insights for your consideration in the decision-making process.

Here for Your Queries

Trading questions are inevitable, and we are here to help address them. Whether you require detailed guidance or quick clarifications, don't hesitate to reach out. Our Capital Markets team is prepared and eager to assist, aiming to support a more informed trading experience.

Our team

When contacting the Capital Markets team via e-mail, please include capitalmarketsEU@vaneck.com



Floor Klarenbeek Head of Capital Markets Europe fklarenbeek@vaneck.com +31 20 719 51 11 | +31 6 2332 2455



Gijs Koning Managing Director, COO Europe gkoning@vaneck.com +31 20 719 51 02



Aaron Renkers Head of Investments arenkers@vaneck.com +31 20 719 5106 | +31 6 3453 2523



Authorised Participants ETFs

Citigroup Global Markets Ltd emeaetfsalesandtrading@citi.com

DRW Europe B.V. & DRW Global Markets Ltd etf.sales@drw.com

Flow Traders B.V. etftrading@flowtraders.com

GHCO LLP mm@ghco.co.uk

HSBC Bank Plc etftradingdesk@hsbcib.com

HRTEU Limited eu-etfs@hudson-trading.com

Jane Street Financial Ltd europesales@janestreet.com

Morgan Stanley & Co International Plc etfdeskln@morganstanley.com

Old Mission Europe LLP london.traders@oldmissioncapital.com

Optiver V.O.F. ETF@optiver.com

Société Generale europe.etf@sgcib.com

Susquehanna International Securities Ltd etfsaleseurope@sig.com

UBS AG London ol-etf-emea-trading@ubs.com

Virtu Financial Ireland Ltd euetf-trading@virtu.com

Authorised Participants ETNs

DRW Europe B.V. etf.sales@drw.com

Flow Traders B.V. nlcoi@flowtraders.com ops.digitalassets@nl.flowtraders.com

Jane Street Financial Ltd europesales@janestreet.com

Virtu Financial Ireland Ltd Crypto-ops@virtu.com

Important Information

This information originates from VanEck Switzerland AG which has been appointed as distributor of VanEck products in Switzerland by the Management Company VanEck Asset Management B.V., incorporated under Dutch law and registered with the Dutch Authority for the Financial Markets (AFM). VanEck Switzerland AG's registered address is at Genferstrasse 21, 8002 Zürich, Switzerland.

The information provided herein is intended only to provide general and preliminary information to professional investors and shall not be construed as investment, legal or tax advice. VanEck Switzerland AG and its associated and affiliated companies (together "VanEck") assume no liability with regards to any investment, divestment or retention decision taken by the investor on the basis of this information.

The information presented is subject to change without notice, and its accuracy, completeness, or relevance cannot be guaranteed and VanEck is not liable for any loss or damage arising from the use of or reliance on this information.

Please be aware that the list of Authorized Participants (APs) presented here may not be exhaustive, and certain APs may not be actively involved in every VanEck product or on the relevant stock exchange.

Investors should contact the VanEck Capital Markets team to verify the current status and applicability of the information provided herein and the most up-to-date and accurate information regarding APs and their involvement in specific VanEck products.

No part of this material may be reproduced in any form, or referred to in any other publication, without express written permission of VanEck. © VanEck Switzerland AG